
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



.~.'6 , 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 1697 

DATE: 3/4/96 (Filing No. H- 736 ) 

TAXATION 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

Act 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "fi" to H. P . 
to Amend the Unorganized Territory 

12 37, L • D . 16 97, BilL " An 
Tax Laws" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 1 and 2. 

Further amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated 
"§1603." in subsection 1 in the 5th line (page 1, line 3 6 in 
L.D.) by striking out the following: "but not limited to" 

Further amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated 
"§1603." in subsection 1 in paragraph A in the 2nd line (page 1, 
line 44 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "1985" and 
inserting in its place the following: '1989 1995' 

Further amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated 
"§1603." in subsection 1 in paragraph B in the first line by 
striking out the following: "state State" and inserting in its 
place the following: 'state' 

Further amend the bill 
nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

Part letter 
by relettering 

or section 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

This amendment removes those portions of the bill that 
affect education funding in the unorganized terri tory and makes 
some technical corrections to the remaining section. 

Page 1-LR2910(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




