

M^{2}	
ζ, 2	L.D. 1697
2	DATE: 3/4/96 (Filing No. H- 736)
• 4	
6	TAXATION
8	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
16	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to H.P. 1237, L.D. 1697, Bill, "An
20	Act to Amend the Unorganized Territory Tax Laws"
22	Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 1 and 2.
24	Further amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated "§1603." in subsection 1 in the 5th line (page 1, line 36 in
26	L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>but not limited to</u> "
28	Further amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated " §1603. " in subsection 1 in paragraph A in the 2nd line (page 1,
30	line 44 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "1985" and inserting in its place the following: '1985 <u>1995</u> '
32	Further amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated
34	" §1603. " in subsection 1 in paragraph B in the first line by striking out the following: "state <u>State</u> " and inserting in its
36	place the following: 'state'
38	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read
40	consecutively.
42	STATEMENT OF FACT
44	
46	This amendment removes those portions of the bill that affect education funding in the unorganized territory and makes some technical corrections to the remaining section.

Page 1-LR2910(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT